

September 21, 2021

Dear Cleveland City Officials:

The official 2020 Federal Census results indicate that your municipality has a population of more than 5,000 persons. Accordingly, I am sending you a proclamation of City status, as required by Ohio Revised Code 703.06.

Please accept my best wishes for your community's prosperity and development during this decade. If my office may be of assistance to you, please contact us at 614-466-2585.

Yours in service,

Ohio Secretary of State

Enclosure: Proclamation of Population Certificate



## **PROCLAMATION**

**AS A RESULT OF** the Federal Census of Two Thousand Twenty for the State of Ohio and the various political subdivisions having been officially made known to me, I, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the State of Ohio, complying with the provisions of Section 703.06 of the Revised Code of the State of Ohio, do hereby make proclamation that the municipality of

## Cleveland in Cuyahoga County, Ohio

according to said Federal Census of Two Thousand Twenty has a population of

372,624

and shall, from and after thirty days from date of this proclamation be known as a **City** by virtue of and in accordance with said Section 703.06 of the Revised Code of the State of Ohio.



IN WITNESS HEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the State of Ohio to be affixed. Done at the City of Columbus this 21<sup>st</sup> day of September in the year of our Lord two thousand and twenty-one, and of the Independence of the United States of America the two hundred forty-fifth and of the statehood of Ohio the two hundred eighteenth.

Frank LaRose

51st Ohio Secretary of State



## **PROCLAMATION**

AS A RESULT OF the Federal Census of Two Thousand Twenty for the State of Ohio and the various political subdivisions having been officially made known to me, I, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the State of Ohio, complying with the provisions of Section 703.06 of the Revised Code of the State of Ohio, do hereby make proclamation that the municipality of

## Cleveland in Cuyahoga County, Ohio

according to said Federal Census of Two Thousand Twenty has a population of

372,624

and shall, from and after thirty days from date of this proclamation be known as a **City** by virtue of and in accordance with said Section 703.06 of the Revised Code of the State of Ohio.



IN WITNESS HEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the State of Ohio to be affixed. Done at the City of Columbus this 21<sup>st</sup> day of September in the year of our Lord two thousand and twenty-one, and of the Independence of the United States of America the two hundred forty-fifth and of the statehood of Ohio the two hundred eighteenth.

Frank LaRose 51<sup>st</sup> Ohio Secretary of State